OP \$65.00 4983300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM643449

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCILLC		04/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daystar Products International, Inc.	
Street Address:	841 South 71st Avenue	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4983300	TUFF COUNTRY
Registration Number:	4998200	SUSPENSION CONNECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122630968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122632300

Email: baberneman@gct.law
Correspondent Name: Beverly A. Berneman
Address Line 1: 70 West Madison

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly A. Berneman
SIGNATURE:	/Beverly A. Berneman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Suspension Connection and Tuff Country Assignment#page1.tif source=Suspension Connection and Tuff Country Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007275 FRAME: 0375

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignor, TCI LLC, Utah limited liability company ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, deliver and set over to Daystar Products International, Inc., Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), the trademarks identified in Schedule 1 and all good will associated therewith used in connection with the business operated by Assignor, and all rights under any agreements or instruments pursuant to which Assignor acquired such intellectual property ("Subject Interest"):

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed and sealed this Assignment effective as of April 3, 2019.

TCILLC

By:____ Title:

Koll Davis

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee does hereby consent to and accept the assignment from the Assignor of the Subject Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has signed and sealed this Acceptance of Assignment effective as of April 3, 2019.

Daystar Products International, Inc.

Dy:

ANY FINDON

(00451775.DOCX/)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007275 FRAME: 0376

Schedule 1

Mark: TUFF COUNTRY

International Class: 012

Goods and Services: Land vehicle suspension parts, namely, coil springs; Land vehicle suspension parts, namely, leaf springs; Suspension springs for motor cars; Suspension systems for Trucks and SUVs.

Registration Jurisdiction: United States

Serial No: 86836845

Registration No.: 4983300

Date of Registration: June 21, 2016

Mark: SUSPENSION CONNECTION

International Class: 035

Goods and Services: On-line wholesale and retail store services featuring aftermarket suspension, lift, load support, handling, and towing accessories for trucks and automobiles.

Registration Jurisdiction: United States

Serial No: 86836857

Registration No.: 4998200

Date of Registration: July 12, 2016

(00451775.DOCX/)

RECORDED: 04/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007275 FRAME: 0377